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Note:
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates from the 2011 census.


http://www.inec.go.cr/poblacion/defunciones

CUADRO 1
Tabla de vida

2010

Edad | aw dw | o me [ 1w LX) S(x) T | e
Hombres

0 0.0102 1020 0.0103 100000 99060 0.9898 7663550 76.64
1 0.0007 70 0.0008 98980 98940 0.9993 7564490 76.43
2 0.0004 40 0.0004 98910 98880 0.9996 7465550 75.48
3 0.0003 30 0.0003 98860 98850 0.9997 7366660 7451
4 0.0002 20 0.0002 98830 98820 0.9998 7267810 73.54
5 0.0002 20 0.0002 98810 98800 0.9998 7168990 7255
6 0.0002 20 0.0002 98790 98780 0.9998 7070190 71.56
7 0.0002 20 0.0002 98780 98770 0.9998 6971400 70.58
8 0.0002 20 0.0002 98760 98750 0.9998 6872640 69.59
9 0.0002 20 0.0002 98740 98720 0.9998 6773890 68.61
10 0.0002 20 0.0002 98710 98700 0.9998 6675170 67.62
11 0.0002 20 0.0002 98690 98680 0.9998 6576470 66.64
12 0.0003 30 0.0003 98670 98650 0.9997 6477790 65.65
13 0.0003 30 0.0003 98640 98630 0.9997 6379130 64.67
14 0.0004 40 0.0004 98610 98590 0.9996 6280510 63.69
15 0.0005 50 0.0005 98570 98550 0.9995 6181920 62.72
16 0.0006 60 0.0006 98520 98490 0.9994 6083370 6175
17 0.0008 70 0.0008 98460 98430 0.9992 5984870 60.78
18 0.0009 90 0.0009 98390 98340 0.9991 5886450 59.83
19 0.001 100 0.001 98300 98250 0.999 5788100 58.88
20 0.0012 110 0.0012 98200 98140 0.9988 5689860 57.94
21 0.0012 120 0.0012 98080 98020 0.9988 5591720 57.01
22 0.0013 130 0.0013 97960 97900 0.9987 5493690 56.08
23 0.0013 130 0.0013 97840 97770 0.9987 5395790 55.15
24 0.0014 130 0.0014 97710 97640 0.9986 5298020 54.22
25 0.0014 140 0.0014 97570 97500 0.9986 5200380 53.30
26 0.0014 140 0.0014 97440 97370 0.9986 5102880 52.37
27 0.0015 140 0.0015 97300 97220 0.9985 5005510 51.45
28 0.0015 150 0.0015 97150 97080 0.9985 4908290 50.52
29 0.0015 150 0.0015 97010 96930 0.9985 4811210 49.60
30 0.0016 150 0.0016 96860 96780 0.9984 4714270 48.67
31 0.0016 160 0.0016 96710 96630 0.9984 4617490 47.75
32 0.0016 160 0.0016 96550 96470 0.9984 4520860 46.82
33 0.0017 160 0.0017 96390 96310 0.9983 4424390 45.90
34 0.0018 170 0.0018 96230 96140 0.9982 4328080 44.98
35 0.0018 170 0.0018 96060 95970 0.9982 4231940 44.06
36 0.0019 180 0.0019 95880 95790 0.9981 4135970 43.14
37 0.0019 190 0.0019 95700 95610 0.9981 4040180 42.22
38 0.002 190 0.002 95520 95420 0.998 3944570 41.30
39 0.0021 200 0.0021 95330 95220 0.9979 3849140 40.38
40 0.0022 210 0.0022 95120 95020 0.9978 3753920 39.46
4 0.0024 220 0.0024 94910 94800 0.9976 3658900 38.55
42 0.0025 240 0.0025 94690 94570 0.9975 3564100 37.64
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43 0.0027 250 0.0027 94450 94320 0.9973 3469540 36.73
44 0.0028 270 0.0028 94200 94070 0.9972 3375210 35.83
45 0.003 280 0.003 93930 93790 0.997 3281150 34.93
46 0.0032 300 0.0032 93650 93500 0.9968 3187360 34.03
47 0.0035 320 0.0035 93350 93190 0.9965 3093860 33.14
48 0.0037 350 0.0037 93020 92850 0.9963 3000670 32.26
49 0.004 370 0.004 92680 92490 0.996 2907820 31.38
50 0.0043 400 0.0043 92310 92110 0.9957 2815330 30.50
51 0.00460 430 0.00470 91910 91700 099540 | 2723220 29.63
52 0.00500 460 0.00500 91480 91260 099500 | 2631520 28.76
53 0.00540 490 0.00540 91030 90790 099460 | 2540260 27.91
54 0.00580 520 0.00580 90540 90280 099420 | 2449470 27.05
55 0.00630 570 0.00630 90020 89740 099370 | 2359190 26.21
56 0.00680 610 0.00680 89450 89150 099320 | 2269460 25.37
57 0.00740 660 0.00740 88840 88520 099260 | 2180310 24,54
58 0.00800 700 0.00800 88190 87840 099200 | 2091800 23.72
59 0.00870 760 0.00870 87480 87100 099130 | 2003960 22.91
60 0.00950 820 0.00950 86720 86310 099050 | 1916860 22.10
61 0.01030 880 0.01030 85900 85460 098970 | 1830540 21.31
62 0.01120 950 0.01130 85020 84550 098880 | 1745080 20.52
63 0.01230 1040 0.01240 84070 83550 098770 | 1660530 19.75
64 0.01360 1130 0.01370 83030 82470 098640 | 1576980 18.99
65 0.01490 1220 0.01500 81900 81290 098510 | 1494510 18.25
66 0.01630 1320 0.01640 80680 80020 098370 | 1413220 17.52
67 0.01790 1420 0.01800 79370 78660 098210 | 1333200 16.80
68 0.01950 1520 0.01970 77950 77190 098050 | 1254540 16.09
69 0.02120 1620 0.02140 76430 75620 097880 | 1177350 15.40
70 0.02300 1720 0.02330 74810 73950 097700 | 1101730 14.73
71 0.02510 1840 0.02550 73090 72170 097490 | 1027780 14.06
72 0.02750 1960 0.02790 71250 70270 0.97250 955610 13.41
73 0.03020 2090 0.03070 69290 68250 0.96980 885330 12.78
74 0.03340 2240 0.03400 67200 66080 0.96660 817090 12.16
75 0.03690 2400 0.03760 64950 63750 0.96310 751010 11.56
76 0.04060 2540 0.04150 62560 61280 0.95940 687260 10.99
77 0.04450 2670 0.04550 60010 58670 0.95550 625990 10.43
78 0.04860 2790 0.04980 57350 55940 0.95140 567320 9.89
79 0.05310 2900 0.05450 54560 53100 0.94690 511380 9.37
80 0.05800 3000 0.05970 51660 50150 0.94200 458280 8.87
81 0.06320 3080 0.06530 48670 47110 0.93680 408130 8.39
82 0.06890 3140 0.07140 45590 44000 0.93110 361010 7.92
83 0.07510 3190 0.07810 42450 40840 0.92490 317010 7.47
84 0.08190 3220 0.08550 39260 37630 0.91810 276170 7.03
85 0.08920 3220 0.09350 36050 34410 0.91080 238540 6.62
86 0.09690 3180 0.10190 32830 31210 0.90310 204120 6.22
87 0.10540 3130 0.11140 29650 28060 0.89460 172910 5.83
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Edad | aw dw | ome [ 1w LX) S(x) T(X) e(x)
88 0.11490 3050 0.12210 26520 24970 0.88510 144850 5.46
89 0.12540 2950 0.13400 23480 21970 0.87460 119880 5.11
90 0.13690 2810 0.14720 20530 19090 0.86310 97910 4.77
91 0.14930 2650 0.16170 17720 16360 0.85070 78820 4.45
92 0.16270 2450 0.17760 15070 13810 0.83730 62460 4.14
93 0.17720 2240 0.19510 12620 11470 0.82280 48650 3.85
94 0.19290 2000 0.21430 10380 9350 0.80710 37180 3.58
95 0.20970 1760 0.23530 8380 7470 0.79030 27830 3.32
96 0.22780 1510 0.25850 6620 5840 0.77220 20360 3.07
97 0.24720 1260 0.28390 5120 4450 0.75280 14530 2.84
98 0.26790 1030 0.31180 3850 3310 0.73210 10070 2.62
99 0.29000 820 0.34250 2820 2390 0.71000 6770 2.40
100y més 1.00000 2000 0.45730 2000 4380 0.00000 4380 2.19
Mujeres
Edad | aw dw | o me [ 1w LX) S(x) T e(x)
0 0.00860 860 0.00860 100000 99210 0.99140 | 8159350 81.59
1 0.00060 60 0.00060 99140 99110 0.99940 | 8060140 81.30
2 0.00040 40 0.00040 99080 99070 0.99960 | 7961030 80.35
3 0.00020 20 0.00020 99050 99040 0.99980 | 7861960 79.37
4 0.00020 20 0.00020 99030 99020 0.99980 | 7762920 78.39
5 0.00020 20 0.00020 99010 99000 0.99980 | 7663900 77.41
6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98990 98990 0.99980 | 7564900 76.42
7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98980 98970 0.99980 | 7465910 75.43
8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98960 98950 0.99980 | 7366950 74.44
9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98940 98940 0.99980 | 7267990 73.46
10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98930 98920 0.99980 | 7169060 72.47
11 0.00020 20 0.00020 98910 98900 0.99980 | 7070140 71.48
12 0.00020 20 0.00020 98890 98880 0.99980 | 6971230 70.49
13 0.00020 20 0.00020 98870 98860 0.99980 | 6872350 69.51
14 0.00030 30 0.00030 98850 98840 0.99970 | 6773490 68.52
15 0.00030 30 0.00030 98820 98810 0.99970 | 6674650 67.54
16 0.00030 30 0.00030 98800 98780 0.99970 | 6575840 66.56
17 0.00030 30 0.00030 98770 98750 0.99970 | 6477060 65.58
18 0.00040 40 0.00040 98730 98710 0.99960 | 6378310 64.60
19 0.00040 40 0.00040 98700 98680 0.99960 | 6279600 63.62
20 0.00040 40 0.00040 98660 98640 0.99960 | 6180920 62.65
21 0.00040 40 0.00040 98620 98600 0.99960 | 6082280 61.67
22 0.00040 40 0.00040 98580 98560 0.99960 | 5983680 60.70
23 0.00040 40 0.00040 98540 98520 0.99960 | 5885120 59.72
24 0.00040 40 0.00040 98500 98470 0.99960 | 5786610 58.75
25 0.00040 40 0.00040 98450 98430 0.99960 | 5688130 57.78
26 0.00040 40 0.00040 98410 98390 0.99960 | 5589700 56.80
27 0.00040 40 0.00040 98370 98340 0.99960 | 5491310 55.82
28 0.00050 50 0.00050 98320 98300 0.99950 | 5392970 54.85
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29 0.00050 50 0.00050 98280 98250 099950 | 5294670 53.87
30 0.00050 50 0.00050 98230 98200 099950 | 5196420 52.90
31 0.00060 60 0.00060 98180 98150 099940 | 5098220 51.93
32 0.00060 60 0.00060 98120 98090 099940 | 5000070 50.96
33 0.00070 60 0.00070 98060 98030 099930 | 4901980 49.99
34 0.00070 70 0.00070 98000 97960 099930 | 4803950 49.02
35 0.00070 70 0.00070 97930 97890 099930 | 4705990 48.05
36 0.00080 80 0.00080 97850 97820 099920 | 4608100 47.09
37 0.00080 80 0.00080 97780 97740 099920 | 4510280 46.13
38 0.00090 90 0.00090 97690 97650 099910 | 4412540 45.17
39 0.00100 90 0.00100 97610 97560 099900 | 4314890 44.21
40 0.00100 100 0.00100 97510 97460 099900 | 4217330 43.25
41 0.00110 110 0.00110 97410 97360 099890 | 4119870 42.29
42 0.00120 120 0.00120 97310 97250 099880 | 4022510 41.34
43 0.00130 120 0.00130 97190 97130 099870 | 3925260 40.39
44 0.00140 140 0.00140 97070 97000 099860 | 3828130 39.44
45 0.00150 150 0.00150 96930 96860 099850 | 3731130 38.49
46 0.00170 160 0.00170 96780 96700 099830 | 3634270 37.55
47 0.00180 180 0.00180 96620 96530 099820 | 3537570 36.61
48 0.00200 190 0.00200 96440 96350 099800 | 3441040 35.68
49 0.00220 210 0.00220 96250 96150 099780 | 3344690 34.75
50 0.00230 220 0.00230 96040 95930 099770 | 3248550 33.82
51 0.00250 240 0.00250 95820 95700 099750 | 3152620 32.90
52 0.00280 260 0.00280 95570 95440 099720 | 3056920 31.99
53 0.00300 290 0.00300 95310 95170 099700 | 2961480 31.07
54 0.00330 320 0.00330 95020 94870 099670 | 2866310 30.17
55 0.00370 350 0.00370 94710 94530 099630 | 2771440 29.26
56 0.00410 390 0.00410 94360 94160 099590 | 2676910 28.37
57 0.00450 430 0.00450 93970 93760 099550 | 2582750 27.48
58 0.00500 470 0.00500 93540 93310 099500 | 2488990 26.61
59 0.00550 510 0.00550 93080 92820 099450 | 2395680 25.74
60 0.00600 550 0.00600 92570 92290 099400 | 2302860 24.88
61 0.00650 600 0.00650 92010 91710 099350 | 2210570 24.03
62 0.00710 650 0.00710 91410 91090 099290 | 2118860 23.18
63 0.00780 710 0.00780 90760 90410 099220 | 2027770 2234
64 0.00860 770 0.00860 90060 89670 099140 | 1937360 2151
65 0.00950 850 0.00950 89280 88860 099050 | 1847690 20.70
66 0.01050 930 0.01060 88440 87970 098950 | 1758830 19.89
67 0.01170 1020 0.01170 87510 87000 098830 | 1670860 19.09
68 0.01290 1110 0.01290 86490 85930 098710 | 1583860 18.31
69 0.01410 1210 0.01420 85370 84770 098590 | 1497930 17.55
70 0.01550 1300 0.01560 84170 83520 098450 | 1413160 16.79
71 0.01690 1400 0.01710 82870 82170 098310 | 1329640 16.04
72 0.01850 1510 0.01870 81470 80710 098150 | 1247480 1531
73 0.02030 1630 0.02050 79960 79150 097970 | 1166760 14,59
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74 0.02250 1760 0.02270 78330 77460 097750 | 1087610 13.88
75 0.02490 1900 0.02520 76580 75620 097510 | 1010160 13.19
76 0.02760 2060 0.02800 74670 73640 0.97240 934540 12,52
77 0.03080 2240 0.03130 72610 71490 0.96920 860900 11.86
78 0.03440 2420 0.03500 70370 69160 0.96560 789420 11.22
79 0.03830 2600 0.03900 67960 66650 0.96170 720260 10.60
80 0.04260 2780 0.04350 65360 63950 0.95740 653610 10.00
81 0.04760 2980 0.04870 62570 61070 0.95240 589660 9.42
82 0.05310 3170 0.05460 59600 58000 0.94690 528590 8.87
83 0.05920 3340 0.06100 56430 54740 0.94080 470590 8.34
84 0.06570 3490 0.06800 53090 51320 0.93430 415850 7.83
85 0.07290 3610 0.07570 49600 47770 0.92710 364520 7.35
86 0.08050 3700 0.08390 45990 44110 0.91950 316750 6.89
87 0.08870 3750 0.09290 42280 40380 0.91130 272640 6.45
88 0.09770 3770 0.10280 38530 36620 0.90230 232270 6.03
89 0.10750 3740 0.11380 34770 32860 0.89250 195650 5.63
90 0.11820 3670 0.12580 31030 29150 0.88180 162790 5.25
91 0.12990 3550 0.13910 27360 25540 0.87010 133630 488
92 0.14260 3400 0.15390 23800 22060 0.85740 108090 454
93 0.15650 3190 0.17020 20410 18770 0.84350 86030 422
94 0.17160 2950 0.18820 17220 15690 0.82840 67260 3.91
95 0.18790 2680 0.20810 14260 12880 0.81210 51570 3.62
9% 0.20560 2380 0.23020 11580 10350 0.79440 38690 3.34
97 0.22470 2070 0.25460 9200 8120 0.77530 28350 3.08
98 0.24540 1750 0.28150 7130 6220 0.75460 20220 2.84
99 0.26750 1440 0.31130 5380 4630 0.73250 14010 2.60
100 y mas 1.00000 3940 0.42030 3940 9380 0.00000 9380 2.38




